CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: November 26, 2018

AGENDA ITEM:	
Resolution Accepting Gift from Reece Construction for To	our of Lights
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Jim Ballew	
DEPARTMENT:	
Parks, Culture and Recreation	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Resolution	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
SUMMARY:	•

Reece Construction has donated a significant display attraction for the upcoming 2018 Tour of Lights. The display will be utilized for many years to come and is valued at \$1225.00.

The attached Resolution is to accept the donation so the equipment can be accepted as an asset dedicated to the city.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends the City Council consider authorizing the Mayor to sign the attached Resolution accepting the gift of equipment from Reece Construction for use at the Tour of Lights presentation at Cedarcrest Golf Course.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS.

WHEREAS, REECE CONSTRUCTION of Marysville Washington have made a significant contribution towards the Parks, Culture and Recreation Department of the City of Marysville; and

WHEREAS, said gift was given by the REECE CONSTRUCTION for the purpose of providing equipment valued in the amount of twelve hundred and twenty-five dollars and no/100ths (\$1,225.00) dollars for the Tour of Lights program presented by the City at Cedarcrest Golf Course; and

WHEREAS, The Marysville City Council does have the ultimate authority for acceptance and use of said contributions consistent with the donor's intent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Marysville hereby gratefully accepts the gift from Reece Construction subject to the conditions, if any, under which such gift was donated.

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this ____ day of November, 2018

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

ATTEST:	By JON NEHRING, Mayor
By Tina Brock, Deputy City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	
By JON WALKER, City Attorney	

RESOLUTION – REECE